

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

Applicant and Trade Name (dba)					
City Diversity All Diversity					
Bolden Kookie LLL, Alaameen Abdool					
Business Address (street number and name) Zip Code					
Golden Rookie LLC, Alaameen Abdool Business Address (street number and name) Zip Code (05 Grand Ave G. J. CO 81507					
Scheduled City Cannabis Licensing Authority Hearing: 9 (a.m./p.m. on Oct 1 24 12022					
By signing below, Alaameen Abdool, owner affirms: (printed name and title)					
The Notice of Hearing Poster was posted per Colorado Marijuana Code (CRS 44-10-303) and Grand Junction Municipal Code (5.13.027);					
a. By: <u>Alaameen</u> , Abdool					
b. In a conspicuous location that can easily be viewed by the general public;					
Front door of 605 Grand Ave ; (specific posting description)					
c. No later than noon on the fourteenth (14) day prior to the hearing;					
Date: $Oct / 9 / 20 22$ Time: $4:00$ a.m./p.m.					
Applicant/Applicant Representative Signature Date					
-M Oct- 9-2022					

Return completed Affidavit and photo of posted Notice to the City Clerk's Office in person or via email, <u>cityclerk@qjcity.orq</u>.

NOTICE

PURSUANT TO THE MARIJUANA LAWS OF COLORADO

GOLDEN ROOKIE, LLC 322 N 6TH STREET #2

GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501

HAS REQUESTED THE LICENSING OFFICIALS OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION

TO GRANT A RETAIL CANNABIS

LICENSE AT: <u>605 GRAND AVE,</u> GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501

SRAND JUNCTION; CO 81301

HEARING ON APPLICATION TO BE HELD AT:

MUNICIPAL HEARING ROOM 250 N. 5TH STREET, GRAND JUNCTION, CO

TIME AND DATE: OCTOBER 24, 2022 AT 9 A.M. DATE OF APPLICATION: JUNE 8, 2022 BY ORDER OF: LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY OFFICERS:

Alaameen Abdool, 322 N 6th St #2, Grand Junction, CO 81501

Office of the City Clerk, 250 N. 5th Street, Grand Junction, CO 81501_

LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY VERIFICATION of POSTING

The premise of a special event, retail marijuana establishment, or a new 3.2% Beer or Liquor License, must be posted fourteen (14) days prior to the public hearing held by the Local Licensing Authority. Verification of posting must be done daily. Verification must be submitted to the Office of the City Clerk prior to the hearing, scheduled for **OCTOBER 24, 2022 at 9:00 A.M.**

Name of Applicant: Golden Rookie, LLC

9.10

PREMISES ADDRESS: 605 Grand Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81501

Poster will be located on the front door.

Date	Time	OFFICER CHECKING	Posted	Comments
10/10/22	1619	WAIGHT /3465	405	
10/11/22	1446	Lopez 13564	Yes	
10/12/22	1048	Lapez 13564	Yes	
10/13/22				
10/14/22				
10/15/22				
10/16/22				
10/17/22				
10/18/22				
10/19/22				
10/20/22	1508	Lope 2/35/64	yes	
10/21/22	1304	Lopez / 3564 Lopez / 3564	Ves	
10/22/22	1331	WRIGHT / 3465	465 .	

1347 WRIGHT / 3465 465 10/23/22

Date returned to City Clerk's Office: 10/24/22 T = WRIGHT

Grand Junction Daily Sentinel 734 S 7th St #7737 (970) 242-1313

I, Jodi Moore, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says that I am the Legal Secretary of Grand Junction Daily Sentinel, a publication that is a "legal newspaper" as that phrase is defined for the city of Grand Junction, for the County of Mesa, in the state of Colorado, that this affidavit is Page 1 of 1 with the full text of the sworn-to notice set forth on the pages that follow, and that the attachment hereto contains the correct copy of what was published in said legal newspaper in consecutive issues on the following dates:

PUBLICATION DATES:

9 Oct 2022

Notice ID: R43nt6Bbe0wegPAiRNj4 Publisher ID: BW147048 Notice Name: Cannabis - Golden Rookie, LLC

PUBLICATION FEE: \$20.33

Moore 🔏 gal Secretary

VERIFICATION

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF MESA

Signed or attested before me on this

_10 ____ day of <u>October _____</u>

____, A.D. 20_22 .

Document Authentication Number

Lammi Pear 20154042971-773728 Notary Public

My Commission Expires: May 13, 2026

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON A CANNABIS LICENSE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an application has been made by Golden Rookle, LLC (605 Grand Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81501 – mailing address – 322 N 6th Street #2, Grand Junction, Colorado 61501) to the Local Licensing Authority of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado on June 8, 2022 for a new Retall Cannabis license which permits the sale of concentrated marijuana products and marijuana products that are comprised of marijuana and other ingredients and are intended for use or consumption.

Member: Alaameen Abdool, 322 N 6th Street #2, Grand Junction, CO 81501

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing upon such application will be held Monday. October 24, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. at City Hall, Municipal Hearing Room, 250 N. 5th Street, Grand Junction, CO. Petitions or remonstrances concerning said application may be filed in the City Clerk's Office, City Hall, Grand Junction, Colorado, prior to the hearing, and all interested persons may appear at said hearing.

BY ORDER OF THE LOCAL LICENS-ING AUTHORITY GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO /s/ Amy Phillips, CMC City Clerk Published: October 9. 2022.